PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name:Zeneca LimitedExecution Date:12/08/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:Syngenta LimitedStreet Address:15 Stanhope GateInternal Address:Internal Address:City:LondonState:UNITED KINGDOMPostal Code:W1K 1LN

PROPERTY NUMBERSPatent Number:6110936

Number of Properties: 1

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to **FAX NUMBER:** <u>617 951-7050</u>

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 028120

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:David P. HalsteadDATE SIGNED:05/14/2002

Total Attachments: 1

source="ASZDChangeofNamell.tif"

800002270

PATENT REEL: 012683 FRAME: 0944 ASTRAZENECA



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 2710846

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

SYNGENTA LIMITED (originally called HACKREMCO (NO. 757) LIMITED, changed_its name on 25th September 1992 to ICI Biosciences Limited, which was changed on 18th November 1992 to ZENECA LIMITED, which was changed on 21st November 2000 to SYNGENTA LIMITED, each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 29th April 1992.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company, the sitaution of the registered office is 15 STANHOPE GATE, LONDON W1Y 6LN.

According to the documents on the file of the company in the custody of the Registrar of Companies, the company has been in continuous and unbroken existence since the date of its incorporation.

No action is currently being taken by the Registrar of Companies for striking the company off the register and dissolving it as defunct, and as far as the Registrar is aware:-

- a) the company is not in liquidation or subject to an administration order, and
- b) no receiver or manager of the company's property has been appointed.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 8th December 2000

Richard Ear

RICHARD J EVANS

for the Registrar of Companies



RECORDED: 05/14/2002

Companies House REEL: 012683 FRAME: 0945